### 502068427 09/19/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stewart Kahan	08/15/2012
Patrice Guillemin	08/15/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWERWERX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6226 Danville Road	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5T 2H7	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29432732

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4087208383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: alexis\_karriker@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074430.P003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Hyman

Total Attachments: 2

source=74430p003\_Assignment\_091912#page1.tif source=74430p003\_Assignment\_091912#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028991 FRAME: 0592 .H \$40.00 29.

502068427

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Stewart KAHAN whose complete address is 1850 Hymus Blvd., Suite 1, Dorval, Quebec, Canada H9P 1J7 and Patrice GUILLEMIN whose complete address is 783, Champagneur, Outremont, Quebec, Canada, H2V 3P9:

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to POWERWERX CORPORATION a corporation of the Province of Ontario having a place of business at 6226 Danville Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L5T 2H7 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, Canada, and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following application:

i) Canadian Design Application Serial No. 145733

Filed: May 18, 2012

Entitled: PRESSURE WASHER

United States Design Patent Application Serial No. Not Yet Assigned ii)

> Filed: June 2012

Entitled: PRESSURE WASHER (claiming priority from CA 145733)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and Canada on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and Canada on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Executed at Montreal, Quebec, Canada, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of July 2012

Stewart KAHAN

# **DECLARATION OF WITNESS**

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Stewart KAHAN duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

Name: Mathian Moine an Address: 484 Willowdule Montre

**REEL: 028991 FRAME: 0593** of 2

Executed at Montreal, Quebec, Canada, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of Judy 2012

# **DECLARATION OF WITNESS**

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Patrice GUILLEMIN duly sign and execute the foregoing (Signature of Witness) assignment.

Name: Mathieu Moireau Address: 1959 Willowdale Nonteal

2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 028991 FRAME: 0594